DU 13-11 EM 218481657

Form PTO-1595 (Rev 03-09) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 3/31/200)	04/20/2011
/ RECORDATION FO	rs only
To the Director the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Please	
1. Name of conveying spart (les) Craig Shaber	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Wagstaff, Inc. Internal Address: 3910 N. Flora Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 8, 2011	Street Address: _3910 N. Flora Road
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: Spokane State: WA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 99216
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 12/931,257 Attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Mark W. Hendricksen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Wells St. John, P.S.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 601 W 1st Avenue, Suite 1300	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Spokane	8. Payment Information
State: WA Zip: 99201	_
Phone Number: (509) 624-4276	Deposit Account Number 230925
Fax Number: (509) 838-3424 Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>Wells St. John, P.S.</u>
9. Signature: Mh 2/ 7/	4-14-2011
Signature Mark W. Hendricksen Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

04/19/2011 EEKUBAY1 00000024 12931257 05 FC:8021 40 40.00 DP

REEL: 026209 FRAME: 0341

EM218481657

ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

INVENTOR(S) - ASSIGNOR(S):

Name:

Craig Shaber

Address:

1628 North Holiday Lane

Spokane Valley, WA 99016

United States

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

Wagstaff, Inc.

Address:

3910 N. Flora Road

Spokane, WA 99216

United States

BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:

Inventor has conceived certain new and useful inventions disclosed in a United States patent application titled Coolant Control and Wiper System for a Continuous Casting Molten Metal Mold, Serial No. 12/931,257, filed January 25, 2011.

Inventor is an employee of Wagstaff, Inc., and part or all of Inventor's duties include inventing and product development, including this invention.

Wagstaff, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") therefore owns the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and with respect to any Letters Patent that may be granted with respect to the inventions in both the United States and in all foreign countries.

1

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 026209 FRAME: 0342 THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, and the employment

relationship, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventor does hereby

sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the

above-identified application executed concurrently with this assignment and to

any reissues, divisions or continuations thereof, and hereby authorizes the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to

ASSIGNEE for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns. This

transfer includes any Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States or

in any foreign countries.

INVENTOR further agrees to execute, at the request and expense of

ASSIGNEE such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey or

record the interest transferred herein and will similarly execute any application

papers required for the filing of any division, continuation or reissue of the patent

application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything

necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions

assigned hereby.

INVENTOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the whole right, title and interest

in the inventions disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to

the United States. ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating

to the inventions in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to

claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute

International Applications relating to the inventions under the Patent Cooperation

2

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 026209 FRAME: 0343 Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the inventions under the European Patent Convention.

INVENTOR agrees to execute applications relating to the inventions in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent. In the event that INVENTOR is unable or unwilling to later execute all application related documents required by ASSIGNEE, INVENTOR hereby irrevocably grants ASSIGNEE the limited power of attorney to, as an attorney in fact for INVENTOR, to execute said documents on behalf of INVENTOR to have the same legal effect as though executed by INVENTOR.

3

Signed at Sprane / WA	(City/State)	
On the 8 day of Marc	, 2011.	
	Prince Shaber	
	Craig Shaber	
State of WASHINGTON	-	
County of SPOKANE	-	
On the day of 2011, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Craig Shaber, who is known to me to be the person described in the foregoing assignment, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth therein.		
Notary Public	Notary Public for the State of Nashington Residing at 100000000000000000000000000000000000	

SEAL